Santa Barbara County Community Services Department

Cachuma Lake Recreation Area Management Agreement January 10, 2012



Management Agreement Changes

- Rescinds Agreement Approved on 8/9/11
- CEQA Language Updated to Reflect Current Legal Definitions of a Project
- Remains a 25 Year Agreement
- Addresses Invasive Species Monitoring Program



Management Agreement

- Reviewed & Approved by:
 - Bureau of Reclamation
 - County Counsel
 - Auditor Controller
 - Risk Management





Departmental Recommendation:

The Board of Supervisors Authorize the Chair to Execute the Management Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and the Bureau of Reclamation.

Questions?

